PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

rsion v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4053414

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the CONVEYING PARTY DATA previously recorded on Reel 017551 Frame 0616. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
DARREN W. JOHNSON	01/19/2006	
MELANIE A. PITT	01/19/2006	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSITY OF OREGON		
Street Address:	TECHNOLOGY TRANSFER		
Internal Address:	1238 UNIVERSITY OF OREGON		
City:	EUGENE		
State/Country:	OREGON		
Postal Code:	97403-1238		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7491669

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)226-0079

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5032268624

Email: patents@aterwynne.com

Correspondent Name: MOLLY EDWARDS, ATER WYNNE LLP

Address Line 1: 1331 NW LOVEJOY STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 900

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	106916-0007		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MOLLY EDWARDS, IP SPECIALIST		
SIGNATURE:	/Molly Edwards/		
DATE SIGNED:	09/15/2016		

Total Attachments: 4

source=UO Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 040042 FRAME: 0063

504006757

source=UO Assignment#page2.tif source=UO Assignment#page3.tif source=UO Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 040042 FRAME: 0064

02-15-2006 103178364

Docket No.: CCT-P002

SSIGNMENT

Commissioner for Patents

RECORDATI

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Sir:

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

1. Name of conveying party:

Inventor (s): Johnson, Darren

Pitt, Melanie Harris, James M.

Serial No: Not Yet Assigned

Filed:

2/7/06

Execution Date:

2/7/06 2/7/06 2/7/06

Group Art Unit: (Not yet assigned)

Examiner: (Not yet assigned)

2. Name and Address of

Receiving party:

University of Oregon Technology Transfer 1238 University of Oregon Eugene, OR 97403-1238

3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment

4. Patent Application(s) / Patent Number(s): (not yet assigned)

New Patent Application Entitled:

"Adsorbent with Multiple Layers"

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondences concerning document should be mailed:

DENNIS S. FERNANDEZ, ESQ. Name:

Customer No: 22877

Address:

FERNANDEZ & ASSOCIATES, LLP

PATENT ATTORNEYS

PO BOX D

MENLO PARK, CA 94025-6204

PHONE: (650) 325-4999 FAX: (650) 325-1203

EMAIL: iploft@iploft.com

6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: ONE

7. Fee Calculation

Assignment Recordation Fee

\$40.00

Total Fees (37 CFR 3.41):

\$40.00 _X_ Enclosed

Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account

8. Deposit Account Number:

In case Applicant inadvertently miscalculated any required fee, the Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the necessary additional amount associated with this communication or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No: 500482. A duplicate copy of this authorization is enclosed.

9. Statement and signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a

true copy of the original document

DENNIS S. FERNANDEZ, ESQ

Reg. No. 34,160

02/13/2006 HHARZII 00000050 11350202

MJ:csw 12/27/05 1505-72845-01 Assignment UO05-14.doc

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, University of Oregon, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Oregon, having a place of business at Technology Transfer, 1238 University of Oregon, Eugene, OR 97403-1238, desires to acquire an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, Darren W. Johnson and Melanie A. Pitt, hereby sell, assign and transfer to University of Oregon, our full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights, the right to file and prosecute International Applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by University of Oregon, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that

Page 1 of 3

12/27/05 1505-72845-01 Assignment UO05-14.doc

We have full right so to do, and agree that We will communicate to University of Oregon, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid University of Oregon, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

We hereby grant the law firm of Klarquist Sparkman, LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment any further information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with all applicable legal requirements, including the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for submitting and recording this document.

Executed at Eugene,	, State of Oregon,	this	19th day of	January	·,	2006

STATE OF OREGON COUNTY OF LANE

This 19th day of January, 2006, before me personally came the above-named Darren W. Johnson, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes set forth

therein.

Notary Public For
My commission expires: 8/30/2007

[SEAL]



Page 2 of 3

MJ:csw 12/27/05 1505-72845-01 Assignment UO05-14.doc

Executed at Eugene, State of Oregon, this 19th day of JANUARY, 2006.

Melanie A. Pitt

STATE OF OREGON

SS.

COUNTY OF LANE

This 19 day of Oncome, Look, before me personally came the above-named Melanie A. Pitt, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes set forth therein.

Notary Public For

My commission expires:

8-30-2004

[SEAL]



Page 3 of 3